



Vendor Ranking

Letting: 04190201 February 01, 2019 10:30 AM **Call Order:** 003 **Contract:** E4T53
District: District 4 **Counties:** PALM BEACH **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 123 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 44145715201 (*)
Contract Desc: ALTERNATE SR-A1A/SR-811 - BRIDGE - PAINTING

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.	Responsive	Winning bid	\$373,586.42	100.00%
2	SEMINOLE EQUIPMENT, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$489,970.00	131.15%
3	GEMSTONE, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$531,201.00	142.19%
4	ROYAL BRIDGE, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$547,880.50	146.65%
5	ELITE INDUSTRIAL PAINTING	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$597,463.91	159.93%
6	SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$638,596.50	170.94%
7	OLYMPUS PAINTING CONTRACTORS, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$639,452.34	171.17%
8	MONOKO LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$803,048.30	214.96%
9	ALLIED PAINTING, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$979,809.45	262.27%
10	K.V.K. CONTRACTING, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,397,995.95	374.21%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.

NOTICE TO INTENT TO AWARD WAS POSTED: BEGIN DATE: 02/26/19 BEGIN TIME: 10:30 AM
 END DATE: 03/01/19 END TIME: 10:30 AM



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04190201 February 01, 2019

Call Order: 003

Contract: E4T53

District: District 4

Counties: PALM BEACH

Fed Aid No: N/A

Contract Time: 123 AVAILABLE DAYS

Project(s): 44145715201 (*)

Contract Descr: ALTERNATE SR-A1A/SR-811 - BRIDGE - PAINTING

The Improvements under this Contract consist of overcoating existing structural steel coating system on Alternate SR A1A/ SR 811 Ramp to SB I-95 over RCA Center Drive & FEC RR Bridge No. 930493 in Palm Beach County

Pre-qualified: Contractor must be pre-qualified.

Performance Bond: A contract performance bond is required.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.		(2) SEMINOLE EQUIPMENT, INC.		(3) GEMSTONE, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Structures								
0005 0561 1 COATING EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL 44145715201 930493		(750.000) TN (LS)	271,440.00000	271,440.00	370,000.00000	370,000.00	410,000.00000	410,000.00
0001 Structures Section Totals:				\$271,440.00		\$370,000.00		\$410,000.00
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0010 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 44145715201		(1.000) LS	32,000.00000	32,000.00	30,000.00000	30,000.00	30,000.00000	30,000.00
0015 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 44145715201		(123.000) DA (LS)	10,500.00000	10,500.00	30,000.00000	30,000.00	30,000.00000	30,000.00
0020 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		2,210.000 ED	0.35000	773.50	0.40000	884.00	0.30000	663.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04190201 February 01, 2019 Call Order: 003 Contract: E4T53

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.		(2) SEMINOLE EQUIPMENT, INC.		(3) GEMSTONE, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0025 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		2,275.000 ED	0.14000	318.50	0.40000	910.00	0.16000	364.00
0030 0102 74 2 CHANNELIZING DEVICE, TYPE III, 6'		128.000 ED	0.35000	44.80	0.50000	64.00	1.00000	128.00
0035 0102 74 7 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- PEDESTRIAN LCD (LONGITUDINAL CHANNELIZING DEVICE)		15.000 LF	3.45000	51.75	5.00000	75.00	15.00000	225.00
0040 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		197.000 ED	13.23000	2,606.31	15.00000	2,955.00	13.00000	2,561.00
0045 0102911 2 PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVABLE TAPE, WHITE OR BLACK,SOLID		676.000 LF	4.03000	2,724.28	3.50000	2,366.00	5.00000	3,380.00
0050 0102912 2 PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVABLE TAPE, YELLOW, SOLID		776.000 LF	4.03000	3,127.28	3.50000	2,716.00	5.00000	3,880.00
0055 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 44145715201		(1.000) LS	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
0002 Roadway Section Totals:				\$102,146.42		\$119,970.00		\$121,201.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04190201 February 01, 2019 Call Order: 003 Contract: E4T53

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.		(2) SEMINOLE EQUIPMENT, INC.		(3) GEMSTONE, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Contract Grand Totals:				\$373,586.42		\$489,970.00		531,201.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04190201 February 01, 2019 Call Order: 003 Contract: E4T53

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) ROYAL BRIDGE, INC.		(5) ELITE INDUSTRIAL PAINTING		(6) SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Structures								
0005 0561 1 COATING EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL 44145715201 930493		(750.000) TN (LS)	425,328.00000	425,328.00	533,272.00000	533,272.00	422,000.00000	422,000.00
0001 Structures Section Totals:				\$425,328.00		\$533,272.00		\$422,000.00
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0010 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 44145715201		(1.000) LS	55,000.00000	55,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00	60,000.00000	60,000.00
0015 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 44145715201		(123.000) DA (LS)	10,000.00000	10,000.00	225.00000	225.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00
0020 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		2,210.000 ED	0.30000	663.00	0.14000	309.40	0.10000	221.00
0025 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		2,275.000 ED	0.18000	409.50	0.06000	136.50	0.10000	227.50
0030 0102 74 2 CHANNELIZING DEVICE, TYPE III, 6'		128.000 ED	0.50000	64.00	0.17000	21.76	1.00000	128.00
0035 0102 74 7 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- PEDESTRIAN LCD (LONGITUDINAL CHANNELIZING DEVICE)		15.000 LF	15.00000	225.00	1.50000	22.50	1.00000	15.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04190201 February 01, 2019 Call Order: 003 Contract: E4T53

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) ROYAL BRIDGE, INC.		(5) ELITE INDUSTRIAL PAINTING		(6) SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0040 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		197.000 ED	13.00000	2,561.00	4.75000	935.75	1.00000	197.00
0045 0102911 2 PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVABLE TAPE, WHITE OR BLACK,SOLID		676.000 LF	2.50000	1,690.00	1.75000	1,183.00	4.00000	2,704.00
0050 0102912 2 PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVABLE TAPE, YELLOW, SOLID		776.000 LF	2.50000	1,940.00	1.75000	1,358.00	4.00000	3,104.00
0055 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 44145715201		(1.000) LS	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
0002 Roadway Section Totals:				\$122,552.50		\$64,191.91		\$216,596.50
Contract Grand Totals:				\$547,880.50		\$597,463.91		638,596.50



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04190201 February 01, 2019 Call Order: 003 Contract: E4T53

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(7) OLYMPUS PAINTING CONTRACTORS, INC.		(8) MONOKO LLC		(9) ALLIED PAINTING, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Structures								
0005 0561 1 COATING EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL 44145715201 930493		(750.000) TN (LS)	511,880.00000	511,880.00	690,000.00000	690,000.00	840,000.00000	840,000.00
0001 Structures Section Totals:				\$511,880.00		\$690,000.00		\$840,000.00
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0010 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 44145715201		(1.000) LS	25,000.00000	25,000.00	40,000.00000	40,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
0015 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 44145715201		(123.000) DA (LS)	45,000.00000	45,000.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00
0020 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		2,210.000 ED	0.30000	663.00	0.10000	221.00	0.77000	1,701.70
0025 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		2,275.000 ED	0.14000	318.50	0.10000	227.50	0.15000	341.25
0030 0102 74 2 CHANNELIZING DEVICE, TYPE III, 6'		128.000 ED	0.28000	35.84	0.10000	12.80	0.30000	38.40
0035 0102 74 7 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- PEDESTRIAN LCD (LONGITUDINAL CHANNELIZING DEVICE)		15.000 LF	7.00000	105.00	10.00000	150.00	7.70000	115.50



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04190201 February 01, 2019 Call Order: 003 Contract: E4T53

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(7) OLYMPUS PAINTING CONTRACTORS, INC.		(8) MONOKO LLC		(9) ALLIED PAINTING, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0040 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		197.000 ED	18.00000	3,546.00	5.00000	985.00	19.80000	3,900.60
0045 0102911 2 PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVABLE TAPE, WHITE OR BLACK,SOLID		676.000 LF	2.00000	1,352.00	1.00000	676.00	6.00000	4,056.00
0050 0102912 2 PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVABLE TAPE, YELLOW, SOLID		776.000 LF	2.00000	1,552.00	1.00000	776.00	6.00000	4,656.00
0055 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 44145715201		(1.000) LS	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
0002 Roadway Section Totals:				\$127,572.34		\$113,048.30		\$139,809.45
Contract Grand Totals:				\$639,452.34		\$803,048.30		979,809.45



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04190201 February 01, 2019 Call Order: 003 Contract: E4T53

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(10) K.V.K. CONTRACTING, INC.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount

SECTION: 0001 Structures

0005	0561 1	(750.000)	1,127,028.45000	1,127,028.45				
	COATING EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL 44145715201 930493	TN (LS)						

0001 Structures Section Totals: \$1,127,028.45

SECTION: 0002 Roadway

0010	0101 1	(1.000)	120,000.00000	120,000.00				
	MOBILIZATION 44145715201	LS						
0015	0102 1	(123.000)	100,000.00000	100,000.00				
	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 44145715201	DA (LS)						
0020	0102 60	2,210.000	0.01000	22.10				
	WORK ZONE SIGN	ED						
0025	0102 74 1	2,275.000	0.05000	113.75				
	CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD	ED						
0030	0102 74 2	128.000	0.05000	6.40				
	CHANNELIZING DEVICE, TYPE III, 6'	ED						
0035	0102 74 7	15.000	0.05000	0.75				
	CHANNELIZING DEVICE- PEDESTRIAN LCD (LONGITUDINAL CHANNELIZING DEVICE)	LF						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04190201 February 01, 2019 Call Order: 003 Contract: E4T53

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(10) K.V.K. CONTRACTING, INC.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0040 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		197.000 ED	0.50000	98.50				
0045 0102911 2 PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVABLE TAPE, WHITE OR BLACK,SOLID		676.000 LF	0.50000	338.00				
0050 0102912 2 PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVABLE TAPE, YELLOW, SOLID		776.000 LF	0.50000	388.00				
0055 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 44145715201		(1.000) LS	50,000.00000	50,000.00				
0002 Roadway Section Totals:				\$270,967.50				
Contract Grand Totals:				\$1,397,995.95				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04190201 February 01, 2019 **Call Order:** 003 **Contract:** E4T53

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.